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Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023

All Hospitals

Rank
DRG
Code DRG Discharges %

Cumulative
%

1 795 NORMAL NEWBORN 58,690 5.80 5.80

2 807 VAGINAL DELIVERY WITHOUT STERILIZATION OR D&C WITHOUT CC/MCC 51,091 5.05 10.85

3 871 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS WITHOUT MV >96 HOURS WITH MCC 44,562 4.41 15.26

4 794 NEONATE WITH OTHER SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS 34,232 3.38 18.64

5 291 HEART FAILURE AND SHOCK WITH MCC 30,411 3.01 21.65

6 885 PSYCHOSES 29,638 2.93 24.58

7 806 VAGINAL DELIVERY WITHOUT STERILIZATION OR D&C WITH CC 15,881 1.57 26.15

8 788 CESAREAN SECTION WITHOUT STERILIZATION WITHOUT CC/MCC 15,299 1.51 27.66

9 177 RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS AND INFLAMMATIONS WITH MCC 12,694 1.25 28.92

10 193 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA AND PLEURISY WITH MCC 12,676 1.25 30.17

11 872 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS WITHOUT MV >96 HOURS WITHOUT MCC 11,994 1.19 31.36

12 392 ESOPHAGITIS, GASTROENTERITIS AND MISCELLANEOUS DIGESTIVE DISORDERS
WITHOUT MCC

10,909 1.08 32.43

13 189 PULMONARY EDEMA AND RESPIRATORY FAILURE 10,369 1.03 33.46

14 787 CESAREAN SECTION WITHOUT STERILIZATION WITH CC 9,657 0.95 34.41

15 065 INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION WITH CC OR TPA IN 24
HOURS

8,726 0.86 35.28

16 603 CELLULITIS WITHOUT MCC 8,598 0.85 36.13

17 897 ALCOHOL, DRUG ABUSE OR DEPENDENCE WITHOUT REHABILITATION THERAPY
WITHOUT MCC

8,020 0.79 36.92

18 638 DIABETES WITH CC 7,853 0.78 37.70

19 690 KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS WITHOUT MCC 7,811 0.77 38.47

20 641 MISCELLANEOUS DISORDERS OF NUTRITION, METABOLISM, FLUIDS AND
ELECTROLYTES WITHOUT MCC

7,778 0.77 39.24

21 190 CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE WITH MCC 7,678 0.76 40.00

22 378 GASTROINTESTINAL HEMORRHAGE WITH CC 7,606 0.75 40.75

23 683 RENAL FAILURE WITH CC 7,545 0.75 41.49

24 247 PERCUTANEOUS CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES WITH DRUG-ELUTING STENT
WITHOUT MCC

7,456 0.74 42.23

25 853 INFECTIOUS AND PARASITIC DISEASES WITH O.R. PROCEDURES WITH MCC 7,454 0.74 42.97

26 793 FULL TERM NEONATE WITH MAJOR PROBLEMS 6,878 0.68 43.65

27 640 MISCELLANEOUS DISORDERS OF NUTRITION, METABOLISM, FLUIDS AND
ELECTROLYTES WITH MCC

6,749 0.67 44.32

28 309 CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS WITH CC 6,583 0.65 44.97

29 064 INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION WITH MCC 6,359 0.63 45.59

30 682 RENAL FAILURE WITH MCC 6,338 0.63 46.22

31 792 PREMATURITY WITHOUT MAJOR PROBLEMS 6,044 0.60 46.82

32 280 ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION, DISCHARGED ALIVE WITH MCC 5,954 0.59 47.41

33 194 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA AND PLEURISY WITH CC 5,873 0.58 47.99

34 101 SEIZURES WITHOUT MCC 5,693 0.56 48.55

35 689 KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS WITH MCC 5,652 0.56 49.11
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